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SPRING SEMESTER ENROLLMENT TRENDS
2008-2013 (Total Headcount/F.T.E.)

TABLE 1
STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION AND GENDER

Spring Semester, 2013

CLASSIFICATION Male Female TOTAL

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

   567
   475
   530
   856

     699
     713
      962
   1,743

1,266
1,188
1,492
2,599

TOTAL, UNDERGRADUATE 2,428 4,117 6,545

TOTAL, GRADUATE    642 1,574 2,216

TOTAL, UNIVERSITY 3,070 5,691 8,761

Source: Office of Institutional Research and Planning



Table 2 - STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR -  Spring Semester, 2013

Department
UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE
TOTAL

SCHOOL Mast. Spec. Doc. Other

  Accounting
  Economics, Finance & General Business
  Entrepreneurship & Professional Development
  Management & Marketing

   268
   348
     74
   176

     39
       47
          -
          -

    -
    -
    -
     -

  -
    32
      -
      - 

-
-
-
-

   307
   427
     74
   176

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 866      86     -  32 - 984

  Educational Foundation & Leadership
  Educational Technology & Support Services
  Higher Education
  School, Community, & Rehabilitation Counseling
TOTAL, School of Administrative Leadership

      -
       1
       -
       -
       1

     8
         -
         -
      94
      102

      -
      -

         -
        -
        -

 55
       -
    64
       -
  119

-
-
-
-
-

     63
       1
     64
    94
   342

 Education
 Elementary & Early Childhood Education
  Health, Physical Education & Recreation
  Social & Cultural Studies
  Special Education
TOTAL, School of Instructional Leadership

       -
   931
   245
     41
     39
1,256

      -
   304

       96 
         -
       32
     432

120
    7

         -
         -
         -
    127

    -
 40
    -

      -  
       -
    40

-
-
-
-
-
-

 120
1,282
   341
     41
     71
1,735

  Professional Interdisciplinary Studies
TOTAL, School of Lifelong Learning

   375
   375

      -
      -

    -
      -

-
 -

-
-

   375
   375

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 1,632   534 127 159 - 2,452

  English & Modern Foreign Languages
  Mass Communications
  Speech Communication 
TOTAL, School of Communications

   111
   208
     44
   363

     38
       39
         -
       77

    -
    -
    -
    -

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

   149
   247
     44
   440

  Art
  Music
TOTAL, School of Fine and Performing Arts

    102
   128
   230

       -
       13
       13

    -
    -
    -

-
-
-

-
-
-

   102
   141
   243

  Criminal Justice and Sociology
  History and Philosophy
  Political Science
  Psychology
 TOTAL, School of Social and Behavioral Sciences

   466
     56
   125
   247
   894

     53
       27
       16
         -
       96

    -
    -
    -
    -
    -

-
-
-

42
42

-
-
-
-
-

   519
     83
   141
   289
1,032

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS 1,487   186     - 42 - 1,715

  Civil Engineering
  Computer Engineering
  Computer Science
  Electrical Engineering
  Engineering
 Telecommunication Engineering
TOTAL, School of Engineering

   157
   215
   119
     11
       -
       6
   508

      -
         -
       34
          -
       32
         -
       66

    -
    -
    -
    -
    -
    -
    -

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

   157
   215
   153
     11
     32
       6
   574

  Biology
  Chemistry
  Mathematics
  Physics, Atmospheric Sciences & General Sciences
  Technology
TOTAL, School of Science & Technology

   748
   130
     63
     56
   105
1,102

     29
       18
       14
          -
     126
     187

    -
    -
    -
    -
    -
    -

36
   38
     -
     - 
     -
   74

-
-
-
-
-
-

   813
   186
      77
     56
   231
1,363

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 1,610    253     - 74 - 1,937

 Public Policy & Administration
 Urban Studies and Urban & Regional Planning
TOTAL, School of Policy & Planning

     -
     12
     12

    61
       20
       81

    -
    -
    -

51
   47
   98

-
-
-

     112
       79
     191

 Communicative Disorders
 Health Policy and Management
TOTAL, School of Public Health

     75
   222
   297

     31
     112 
     143

    -
    -
    -

-
   87
   87

-
-
-

   106
   421
   527

  Social Work
TOTAL, School of Social Work

   374
   374

   143
     143

    -
    -

39
   39

-
-

   556
   556

TOTAL, COLLEGE OF PUBLIC SERVICE    683    367     - 224 - 1,274

UNDECIDED    267        3     -    - 129    399

TOTAL, UNIVERSITY 6,545 1,429 127 531 129 8,761

Source: Office of Institutional Research and Planning


