The Office of Institutional Research and Planning

2012 DATA-FILE 2013

Vol. 26 No. 6

Jackson State University

March, 2013

This Newsletter is prepared for campus distribution by the Office of Institutional Research and Planning. Please direct questions and comments to this office, 979-2615.

SPRING SEMESTER ENROLLMENT TRENDS 2008-2013 (Total Headcount/F.T.E.)

10000				
8000				
6000 — — —				
4000				
2000				
0	Spring 2010	Spring 2011	Spring 2012	Spring 2013
	———— Headco		T.E.	Opining 2010

TABLE 1 STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION AND GENDER

Spring Semester, 2013

CLASSIFICATION	Male	Female	TOTAL		
Freshman	567	699	1,266		
Sophomore	475	713	1,188 1,492		
Junior	530	962			
Senior	856	1,743	2,599		
TOTAL, UNDERGRADUATE	2,428	4,117	6,545		
TOTAL, GRADUATE	642	1,574	2,216		
TOTAL, UNIVERSITY	3,070	5,691	8,761		

Source: Office of Institutional Research and Planning

Table 2 - STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR - Spring Semester, 2013							
Department		GRADUATE					
SCHOOL	UNDERGRADUATE		Spec.	Doc.	Other	TOTAL	
Accounting Economics, Finance & General Business Entrepreneurship & Professional Development	268 348 74 176	39 47	- - -	32	- - -	307 427 74 176	
Management & Marketing TOTAL, COLLEGE OF BUSINESS	866	86		32		984	
Educational Foundation & Leadership	000	8		55		63	
Educational Technology & Support Services Higher Education	1 -	-	-	64	-	1 64	
School, Community, & Rehabilitation Counseling TOTAL, School of Administrative Leadership	1	94 102	-	119	-	94 342	
Education Elementary & Early Childhood Education	- 931	304	120 7	40	-	120 1,282	
Health, Physical Éducation & Recreation Social & Cultural Studies	245	96	-	-	-	341 41	
Special Education	41 39	32	-	-	-	71	
TOTAL, School of Instructional Leadership	1,256	432	127	40	-	1,735	
Professional Interdisciplinary Studies TOTAL, School of Lifelong Learning	375 375	-	-	-	-	375 375	
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & HUMAN DEVELOPMENT	1,632	534	127	159	-	2,452	
English & Modern Foreign Languages	111	38	-	-	-	149	
Mass Communications Speech Communication	208 44	39 -	-	-	-	247 44	
TOTAL, School of Communications	363	77	-	-	-	440	
Art Music	102 128	- 13	-	-	-	102 141	
TOTAL, School of Fine and Performing Arts	230	13	-	-	-	243	
Criminal Justice and Sociology History and Philosophy	466 56	53 27	-	-	-	519 83	
Political Science	125	16	-	-	-	141	
Psychology TOTAL, School of Social and Behavioral Sciences	247 894	- 96	-	42 42	-	289 1,032	
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS	1,487	186	-	42	-	1,715	
Civil Engineering	157	-	-	-	-	157	
Computer Engineering Computer Science	215 119	34	-	-	-	215 153	
Electrical Engineering	11	-	-	-	-	11	
Engineering Telecommunication Engineering	- 6	32 -	-	-	-	32 6	
TOTAL, School of Engineering	508	66	-	-	-	574	
Biology	748	29	-	36	-	813	
Chemistry Mathematics	130 63	18 14	-	38	-	186 77	
Physics, Atmospheric Sciences & General Sciences Technology	56 105	- 126	-	-	-	56 231	
TOTAL, School of Science & Technology	1,102	187	-	74	-	1,363	
TOTAL, COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	1,610	253	-	74	-	1,937	
Public Policy & Administration	-	61	-	51	-	112	
Urban Studies and Urban & Regional Planning TOTAL, School of Policy & Planning	12 12	20 81	-	47 98	-	79 191	
Communicative Disorders	75	31	-	-	-	106	
Health Policy and Management TOTAL, School of Public Health	222 297	112 143	-	87 87	-	421 527	
Social Work TOTAL, School of Social Work	374 374	143 143	-	39 39	-	556 556	
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK TOTAL, COLLEGE OF PUBLIC SERVICE	683	367	-	224	-	1,274	
UNDECIDED	267	307		- 224	129	399	
			127				
TOTAL, UNIVERSITY	6,545	1,429	127	531	129	8,761	

Source: Office of Institutional Research and Planning